OP \$190.00 2844821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		07/03/2014	National Bank Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Western CO., LLC
Street Address:	987 Peguot Avenue
City:	Southport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06890
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Tec Chem CO., LLC
Street Address:	30290 US Highway 72
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35752
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Movie Foods CO., LLC
Street Address:	30290 US Highway 72
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35752
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2844821	PREMIUM AMERICA		
Registration Number:	2817377	GREAT WESTERN PRODUCTS COMPANY		
Registration Number:	2808811	SUNGLO		
Registration Number:	2285424	SENOR CARLOS		
Registration Number:	2813133	GREAT WESTERN PRODUCTS COMPANY		
Registration Number:	2750456			
Registration Number:	2761853	SENOR CARLOS		
•	•	TRADEMARK		

900296164 REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Diane G. Elder

Phone: Diane G. Elder
Email: delder@foley.com,jolsen@foley.com

Correspondent Name: 312-832-4552

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095740-0114 PNC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane G. Elder
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Grace Elder/dge/;/61590/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=release of security by PNC#page1.tif source=release of security by PNC#page2.tif source=release of security by PNC#page3.tif source=release of security by PNC#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0194

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made effective as of July 3, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Grantee"), in favor of GREAT WESTERN CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor A"), TEC CHEM CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor B"), and MOVIE FOODS CO., LLC, a now dissolved Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor C"; Grantor A, Grantor B and Grantor C are hereinafter collectively referred to as "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 2, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), from Grantors to Grantee, Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantors' respective right, title and interest in and to (i) each trademark and patent listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto (such trademarks and patents, the "Trademarks" and "Patents"), together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, and (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Patent or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark (all of the foregoing under clauses (i) and (ii) is, collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2009, at Reel 3928, Frame 0073; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases and terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the IP Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon Grantee's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0195

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: <u>Jacqueline Mackenzie</u>

Name: Jacqueline Mackenzie

Title: Vice President

[signature page to Release of Trademark and Patent Security Agreement]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Registration Number	Country	Mark	Filing Date	Owner
2,844,821	USA	PREMIUM	25- May- 2004	Great Western Co., LLC
2,817,377	USA	GREAT WESTERN PRODUCTS COMPANY	24- Feb- 2004	Great Western Co., LLC
2,808,811	USA	SUNGLO	27- Jan- 2004	Great Western Co., LLC
2,285,424	USA	SEÑOR CARLOS	12- Oct- 1999	Great Western Co., LLC
2,813,133	USA	GREAT WESTERN PRODUCTS COMPANY (SM)	10- Oct- 2004	Great Western Co., LLC
2,750,456	USA		12- Aug- 2003	Great Western Co., LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0197

Registration		Mark	Filing	
Number	Country		Date	Owner
2,761,853	USA	SENOR	12- Oct- 1999	Great Western Co., LLC

Patents

None